- .. BLACKWOOD & NicHOLS Co., LTD.
PO. BOX 1237
DURANGO, COLORADQ 81302-1237

(303) 247-0728

e e AT DVISION
November 7,1988 CM~GGNE“§“‘“UM‘ﬁVm“ﬁ

Mr. William LeMay

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
P.0.Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re:Unorthodox Gas Well Location
Northeast Blanco Unit No. 443
920°’FSL -2100'FWL, Sec.24, T30ON, R8W
San Juan Co., New Mexico

- Dear Mr. LeMay;

Blackwood & Nichols Co., Ltd. requests administrative approval
of an exception to the footage requirements of Rule 7 , R -8768

for the subject well, located in the Basin Fruitland Coal Pool.

This request is for exception due to topography. A Vicinity Map
and C-102 are attached for your reference. As evidenced by the
Vicinity Map, the standard footage location of 1850’ FWL would
fall in a major drainage for this area. A location immediately
north of the existing NEBU No. 103 was considered unacceptable
because it would be on a sandstone outcrop. The proposed
location will develtop this spacing unit with the minimum amount
of additional surface disturbance. This location is an
acceptable distance (3200') from the proposed location in the NE
quarter and does not encroach on the south boundary.

The west half of Section 24 will be dedicated to this well. All
offset proration units to the North and East are operated by
Blackwood and Nichols Co., Ltd. The proration units to the West
and South are operated by Meridian 0il Inc. and Tenneco 01l Co.
Meridian and Tennecn have been furnished a copy of this
appiication by Certified maii.

Your prompt consideration of this request is appreciated.

Sincerely,
M/é &J

William F. Clark
Operations Manager
Blackwood & Nichols
Co., Ltd.
Waiver of Objection

Meridian 0il Inc./ Tenneco 0il Co. hereby waives objection to
the proposed unorthodox location of the Northeast Blanco Unit
No. 443.

By: Date:
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Blackwood % Nichols Co., LTD. Northeast Blanco Unit 443
Unit Letter Soction Townehip Rango | County E .
N A 30 lorth § Vest San _Jduan
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urQ et from the south line and <100 feot from the Viest Hne
Ground Level Clev, Pmduclnq formation Pool Dedicated Acreaqe;
al v PY R . i :
6211 Fruitiand Coal. Basin Irultland Coal 320 Aer

1. OQutline the acreage dedicated to Lhc subject well by colored pencil or hachure mann on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identily the ownership thereof (both as to worki

interest end royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consol

dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

EZ] Yes [] No If answer is "‘yes.” type of consolidation NA

If answer is *'no}” list the owners and tract descriptions whirh have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side
this form if necessary.)
No allowsble will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitizatio
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Divisi
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Vicinity Map
Blackwood & Nichols Co., Ltd.
Northeast Blance Unit No.

FSL - 2100' FWL
, New Mexico

920!
Section 24, T30N, RSW, NMPM

San Juan Co.
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Noveﬁber 28, 1988

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
Attn: Mr. William LeMay

310 0ld Santa Fe Trail, Room 206
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503

Re: Unorthodox Gas Well Location
Northeast Blanco Unit #443
920' FSL - 2100' FWL, Section 24
Township 30 North, Range 8 West
San Juan County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find a Waiver of Objection executed by Meridian Oil Inc.
indicating that Meridian 0il Inc. has no objection to the above referenced
Unorthodox Gas Well Location Request by Blackwood & Nichols Co., Ltd.

Please contact the undersigned if there are any questions regarding this
matter. '

Yours very truly,

David M. Poage

Senior Staff Landman

tim

Enclosure

Blackwood & Nichols corresp.
NEBU, 5.0

Doc. 139+

Xc¢: Blackwood & Nichols Co., Ltd.
Attention: Mr. William Clark

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251



BLACKWOOD & INICHOLS CO., LTD.
. . PO. BOX 1237
: T DURANGO, COLORADO 81302-1237

(303) 247-0728

November 77,1988

Mr. William LeMay

New Mexico 01l Conservation Divislon
P.D.Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Re:Unorthodox Gas Well Location
Northeast Blanco Unit No. 443
920’ FSL -2100’FWL, Sec.24, T30N, R8BW
San Juan Co., New Mexico

Dear Mr. LeMay;

Blackwood & Nichols Co., Ltd. requests administrative approval
of an exception to the footage requirements of Rule 7 , R -8768
for the subject well, located in the Basin Fruitland Cocal Pool.

This request is for exception due to topography. A Vicinity Map
and C-102 are attached for your reference. As evidenced by the
Vicinity Map, the standard footage location of 1850’ FWL would
fall in a major drainage for this area. A location immediately
north of the existing NEBU Nao. 103 wns considered unacceptable
because it would be on a sandstone outcrop. The proposed
location will develop this spacing unit with the minimum amount
of additional surface disturbance. This location is an
acceptable distance (3200°’) from the proposed location in the NE
quarter and does not encroach on the south boundary.

The west half of Section 24 will be dedicated to this well. All
offset proration units to the North and East are operated by
Blackwood and Nichols Co., Ltd. The proration units to the West
and South are operated by Meridian 0il Inc. and Tenneco 0i] Co.
Meridlian and Tenneco have been furnished a copy of this
application by Certified mail.

Your prompt consideration of this request is appreciated.

Sincerely,

7//%,4%

William F. Clark
Operations Manager
Blackwood & Nichols
Co., Ltd.
Waiver of Ohijection

Meridian 0il Inc./ Forecem=B-dd=tn. hereby waives objection to

the proposed unorthodox location of the Northeast Blanco Unit
No. 443.

«ﬁ)"zﬁf&c— Date: ”'/23/8{
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STATE OF NEW [EW MEXICO

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 180 DRAZOS RDAD
AZIEC, NEW MEXICO B7410
(505} 334-6178

. ﬁt.]\} J ﬂ,.
O1L CONSERVATION DIVIS ION ,‘;5 EIRVEE
BOX 2088 ;hg
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501 ||| NOV 2 g 1959 l
: AL
oNTE__ M- /B8R O SONSERVATION B f
“E”%”\ ”,}'

RE: Proposed MC

Proposed DIC

Proposed NSL

Proposed SWD

Proposed WFX

Proposed PMX
Gentlemen:
I have examined the application dated S [

CRUPYYS

for the /]

N2 Y-B3O0M-Fid

Operator ~Lease and Well No.

and my recommendations are as follows:

Unlt, S=-T-R

/% L1
/7

Yours truly,

‘/4féizif }Z??i;e¢L11?7




